LED Power
ADP-48WFPR (Insulation) Constant Current Source for LED drive
Featu「es
• Low profile slim
• Insulation Type
• High efficiency
• No flicker output
(Option: Flicker output for High Efficiency)
• AC 100-240V wide input voltage range
• 32-42V wide operational output voltage range
• Active PFC correction, PF>0.95
• Long life time over 40.000 Hr
• Certified KS-Korea/ PSE-Japan
Applications
• LED Lighting
• Flat LED Lamp
Elect「ical characteristics
Parameter Symbol Conditions
Specification
Unit
Min Typ Max
Input supply voltage VIN 90 220 260 VAc
Input current I IN V1N
=220V 0.21 0.23 0.25 A
Power consumption P 1N V1N
=220V 48 50 52 w
Power factor Cose V1N
=220V 0.95
Output current I゜ V1N=220V 1 . 1 A
Output voltage v。-REF V1N
=220V 42 V
No load output voltage Vo-open V1N
=220V 48 V
Efficiency V 1N
=220V 87 ％